

BID  
to the  
BOROUGH OF AVALON  
CAPE MAY COUNTY, NEW JERSEY  
RECONSTRUCTION OF VARIOUS BULKHEADS  
CONTRACT NO. M-132

SCHEDULE OF BID ITEMS

		<u>AMOUNT</u>
ITEM 1	FOR MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	
	The Lump Sum Price of \$ <u>65,000.00</u>	\$ <u>65,000.00</u>
	<u>Sixty five thousand dollars + 00 cents</u> (WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 1 in Words and Numbers)	
ITEM 2A	FOR REMOVAL OF EXISTING 23 <sup>RD</sup> STREET TIMBER BULKHEAD	
	The Lump Sum Price of \$ <u>60,000.00</u>	\$ <u>60,000.00</u>
	<u>Sixty thousand dollars + 00 cents</u> (WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 2A in Words and Numbers)	
ITEM 2B	FOR REMOVAL OF EXISTING 33 <sup>RD</sup> STREET BULKHEAD	
	The Lump Sum Price of \$ <u>50,000.00</u>	\$ <u>50,000.00</u>
	<u>fifty thousand dollars + 00 cents</u> (WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 2B in Words and Numbers)	
ITEM 2C	FOR REMOVAL OF EXISTING 34 <sup>TH</sup> STREET BULKHEAD	
	The Lump Sum Price of \$ <u>50,000.00</u>	\$ <u>50,000.00</u>
	<u>Fifty thousand dollars + 00 cents</u> (WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 2C in Words and Numbers)	
ITEM 2D	FOR REMOVAL OF EXISTING 72 <sup>ND</sup> STREET BULKHEAD	
	The Lump Sum Price of \$ <u>50,000.00</u>	\$ <u>50,000.00</u>
	<u>fifty thousand dollars + 00 cents</u> (WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 2D in Words and Numbers)	
ITEM 3A	FOR CONSTRUCTION OF 23 <sup>RD</sup> STREET VINYL BULKHEAD AND RETURNS	
	67.5 L.F. @ \$ <u>1,350.00</u> Per L.F.	\$ <u>91,125.00</u>
	<u>one thousand three hundred + fifty dollars</u> (WRITE UNIT PRICE for Item 3A in Words and Numbers)	<u>+ 00 cents</u>

ITEM 3B FOR CONSTRUCTION OF 33<sup>RD</sup> STREET VINYL BULKHEAD AND RETURNS

65 L.F. @ \$ 1,200.00 Per L.F.

\$ 78,000.00

twelve hundred dollars 400 cents  
(WRITE UNIT PRICE for Item 3B in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 3C FOR CONSTRUCTION OF 34<sup>TH</sup> STREET VINYL BULKHEAD AND RETURNS

62.5 L.F. @ \$ 1,200.00 Per L.F.

\$ 75,000.00

twelve hundred dollars 400 cents  
(WRITE UNIT PRICE for Item 3C in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 3D FOR CONSTRUCTION OF 72<sup>ND</sup> STREET VINYL BULKHEAD AND RETURNS

77 L.F. @ \$ 1,100.00 Per L.F.

\$ 84,700.00

Eleven hundred dollars 400 cents  
(WRITE UNIT PRICE for Item 3D in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 4A FOR 23<sup>RD</sup> STREET STORMWATER PIPE REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION NEW DUCTILE IRON PIPE

The Lump Sum Price of \$ 28,000.00

\$ 28,000.00

twenty eight thousand dollars 00 cents  
(WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 4A in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 4B FOR 33<sup>RD</sup> STREET STORMWATER PIPE REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION NEW DUCTILE IRON PIPE

The Lump Sum Price of \$ 28,000.00

\$ 28,000.00

twenty eight thousand dollars 00 cents  
(WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 4B in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 4C FOR 34<sup>TH</sup> STREET STORMWATER PIPE REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION NEW DUCTILE IRON PIPE

The Lump Sum Price of \$ 28,000.00

\$ 28,000.00

twenty eight thousand dollars 00 cents  
(WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 4D in Words and Numbers)



ITEM 4D FOR 72<sup>ND</sup> STREET STORMWATER PIPE REMOVAL AND  
INSTALLATION NEW DUCTILE IRON PIPE

The Lump Sum Price of \$ 13,000.00 \$ 13,000.00  
Thirteen thousand dollars + 00 cents  
(WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 4D in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 5 FOR 23<sup>RD</sup> STREET SITE IMPROVEMENTS

The Lump Sum Price of \$ 15,000.00 \$ 15,000.00  
Fifteen Thousand dollars + 00 cents  
(WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 5 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 6 FOR 33<sup>RD</sup> STREET PIER REMOVAL, NEW PIER INSTALLATION AND  
SITE IMPROVEMENTS

The Lump Sum Price of \$ 145,000.00 \$ 145,000.00  
One hundred forty five thousand dollars + 00 cents  
(WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 6 in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 7A FOR SITE RESTORATION OF 23<sup>RD</sup> STREET

The Lump Sum Price of \$ 25,000.00 \$ 25,000.00  
Twenty Five Thousand dollars + 00 cents  
(WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 7A in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 7B FOR SITE RESTORATION OF 33<sup>RD</sup> STREET

The Lump Sum Price of \$ 18,000.00 \$ 18,000.00  
Eighteen thousand dollars + 00 cents  
(WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 7B in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 7C FOR SITE RESTORATION OF 34<sup>TH</sup> STREET

The Lump Sum Price of \$ 22,000.00 \$ 22,000.00  
Twenty Two Thousand dollars + 00 cents  
(WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 7C in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 7D FOR SITE RESTORATION OF 72<sup>ND</sup> STREET

The Lump Sum Price of \$ 6,000.00 \$ 6,000.00  
Six thousand dollars + 00 cents  
(WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 7D in Words and Numbers)

ITEM 8 FOR WATERING OF PLANT MATERIALS AT 23<sup>RD</sup> STREET  
AND 33<sup>RD</sup> STREET THROUGH ONE FULL GROWING SEASON

The Lump Sum Price of \$ 5,000.00 \$ 5,000.00

Five thousand dollars + 00 cents

(WRITE LUMP SUM PRICE for Item 8 in Words and Numbers)

ALLOWANCE ITEM 1

FOR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS

The Lump Sum Price of \$ Ten Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents \$10,000.00

TOTAL BASE BID (Items 1 through 8 and Allowance Item 1)

\$ 946,825.00

Nine hundred forty Six Thousand Eight hundred twenty five  
(WRITE TOTAL BASE BID in Words and Numbers) dollars + 00 cents



David E. Southard  
Secretary

## ASPHALT CEMENT AND FUEL PRICE INDEX

Contractor shall provide the asphalt and fuel index price for the month before the opening of bids as determined and published by the New Jersey Department of Transportation.  
(<http://www.state.nj.us/transportation/business/trnsport/PriceIndex.shtm>)

January  
Current Month

Year 2023

Fuel Index: 24.12

Asphalt Cement Index: 2515.00

Asphalt Supplier Location: North / South (circle one) of Route 195

---

Name and Address of Asphalt Supplier

SEA STATE ASPHALT CORP.  
2451 DENNISON RANSBURY RD.  
WOODBURY NJ 08270



# ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT OF CHANGES TO BID DOCUMENT FORM



**WALTERS MARINE  
CONSTRUCTION, INC.**  
414 Woodbine-Ocean View Road  
Ocean View, NJ 08230

Borough of Avalon  
(Name of Local Contracting Unit)

M-132

(Name of Construction/Public Works Project)

(Project or Bid Number)

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-23.1(a), the undersigned bidder hereby acknowledges receipt of the following notices, revisions, or addenda to the bid advertisement, specifications or bid documents. By indicating date of receipt, bidder acknowledges the submitted bid takes into account the provisions of the notice, revision or addendum. Note that the local unit's record of notice to bidders shall take precedence and that failure to include provisions of changes in a bid proposal may be subject for rejection of the bid.

Local Unit Reference Number  
Or Title of Addendum/Revision

How Received  
(mail, fax,  
Pick-up, etc.)

Date Received

<u>None</u>		

☐ NO ADDENDA WAS RECEIVED

Acknowledgement by Bidder:



**WALTERS MARINE  
CONSTRUCTION, INC.**  
414 Woodbine-Ocean View Road  
Ocean View, NJ 08230

Name of Bidder: \_\_\_\_\_

By Authorized Representative: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

David E. Southard

Printed Name and Title: \_\_\_\_\_

Secretary

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

1/13/23